



\$~13 to 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8148/2025**

ANIL KUMAR AND OTHERS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Pal Singh &
Mr. Pulkit Tomer, Advs.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondent

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, APP for
the State.

SI Komal, PS Aman
Vihar.

Mr. Rahul Kr. Verma, Mr.
Rajeev Kokcha, Mr. R.S,
Awasthi & Ms. Shristi
Guha, Advs. for R-2 along
with R-2 in person.

+ **CRL.M.C. 8169/2025 & CRL.M.A. 34131/2025**

MR. SATYAVIR AND OTHERS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rahul Kr. Verma, Mr.
Rajeev Kokcha, Mr. R.S,
Awasthi & Ms. Shristi
Guha, Advs. along with
petitioners.

versus

THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam,
APP for the State.

SI Komal, PS Aman
Vihar.

Mr. Rakesh Pal Singh &
Mr. Pulkit Tomer, Advs.
for complainant.
R-2 through V.C.

+ **CRL.M.C. 8219/2025**

ANIL KUMAR AND OTHERS

.....Petitioners



Through: Mr. Rakesh Pal Singh &
Mr. Pulkit Tomer, Advs.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, APP for
the State.
SI Komal, PS Aman
Vihar.
Mr. Rahul Kr. Verma, Mr.
Rajeev Kokcha, Mr. R.S,
Awasthi & Ms. Shristi
Guha, Advs. for R-2 along
with R-2 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

03.12.2025

1. The learned counsel for the parties request for an adjournment.
2. List on 20.01.2026.
3. A copy of this order be placed in all the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 3, 2025

“SK”